0 

15,624,57

6.00 

Evaluation Committee’s Recommendation 

12. The Evaluation Committee recommended award of the subject tender 

to M/S Skyways Security Services Limited of P.O Box 2125 - 10100, 

Nyeri, at its tender sum of Kenya Shillings One Million Three Hundred 

and Two Thousand and Forty-Eight Only (Kshs. 1,302,048.00) monthly.  

Professional Opinion 

13. In a Professional Opinion dated 3rd June 2025 (hereinafter referred to 

as “the Professional Opinion”), the Head of Procurement, Mr. Victor 

Gichuki reviewed the manner in which the subject procurement process